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Notes on cleaning. The surface must be dry and free of dust, grease, and lime scale. Remove coarse dirt such as plaster residues, cement films etc. with the enclosed abrasive pad and a suitable cleaning
agent. Complete the surface cleaning process with the enclosed pre-treatment cloth. Allow the cleaned area to dry for the time specified for the evaporation of the cleaning agent on the packaging of
pre-treatment cloth. (@ Reinigungshinweis. Der Untergrund muss staub-, fett-, kalkfrei und trocken sein. Entferen Sie groben Schmutz wie Kalk, Zementschleier etc. mit beiliegendem Schleifvlies und
geeignetem Reiniger. Verwenden Sie anschlieRend das beiliegende Vorbehandlungstuch zur Endreinigung der Oberflache. Lassen Sie die gereinigte Stelle entsprechend der auf der Verpackung des
Vorbehandlungstuches angegebenen Zeit abliiften. CE Instructions de nettoyage. Le support doit tre exempt de poussiére, de graisse, de calcaire ef sec. Enlevez [a saleté grossiére comme le calcaire, les
voiles de ciment, etc. a I'aide de la toile abrasive fournie et d'un produit nettoyant approprié. Utilisez ensuite le chiffon de traitement préliminaire fourni pour le nettoyage final de la surface. Laissez [a zone
nettoyée s'aérer conformément au temps indiqué sur 'emballage de [a lingette de traitement préliminaire. D> Reinigingsadvies. De ondergrond moet vrj 2 vlan‘stof, vet, kalk en moet droog zijn. Verwijder

grof vuil z0als kalk, cementresten enz. met het bijgeleverde schuurvlies en een geschikt reinigingsmiddel. Gebruik vervolgens het b J voor de eindreiniging van het opperviak.
Laat de gereinigde zone uitdampen volgens de tijd die op de verpakking van het voorbehandelingsdoekj is. jledning. Overfladen skal vaere tor, stov-, fedt- og alkfri. Fiern
groft smuds som kalk, cementrester osv. ved hjzlp af det medfolgende slibepapir og et egnet rengaringsmiddel. Brug derefter den medfolgende forbehandlingsklud til afsluttende rengering af fladen. Lad
fladen tarre sa lzenge, som det er angivet pa flingsklud emba\lage.@% 0 ingar. Underlaget maste vara torrt och frit fran damm, fett och kalk. Avigsna grov smuts som kalk,
cementrester etc. med det medfoljande fibersi let och lampligt i |. Anvand sedan den medfoljande forbehandlingsduken for slutrengdring av ytan. Lufta det rengjorda omradet enligt
den tid som anges pé forpackning tillforbehandlingsduken. @& Puhdistusohjeet. Alustan tulee olla pélytan, rasvaton, kalkiton ja kuiva. Poista karkea lika, kuten kalkki, sementtijaamat jne. toimitukseen
sisaltyvalla illalla ja soveltuvalla puhdi lla. Kayta lopuksi oheista esika inaa pinnan viimeistelyyn. Anna puhd alueen tuulettua esikasittelyliinan pakkauksessa

ilmaitetun ajan. B Instrucciones de limpieza. La superficie de base debe estar seca y libre de polvo, grasa y cal. Elimine la suciedad gruesa, como la cal, los restos de cemento, etc, con el vellon abrasivo
indluidoy un impiador adecuado. A continuacién, utlice la toallta de pretratamiento incluida para la limpieza final de la superfcie. Deje que la zona impiada se evapore segun el tiempo indicado en el envase de [a toallta de pretratamiento. (B Instrugdes
de limpeza. A superficie deve estar isenta de poeiras, gordura e calcario. Remova a sujidade maior como calcario, residuos de cimento, etc. com o velo de limpeza fornecido e um produto de impeza adequado. Em seguida, utilize 0 pano de pré-tratamento
fornecido para a limpeza final da supericie. Deixe a area limpa arejar durante o tempo indicado na embalagem do pano de pré-tratamento. CD Indicazion per [a pulizia. I sottofondo deve essere privo di polvere, grasso e calcare e asciutto. Rimuovere
la sporcizia grossolana come calcare, tacce i cemento, ecc. con il vello abrasivo in dotazione e con un detergente adatto. Usare quindi il panno per l pretrattamento in dotazione per la pulizia finale dela superficie. Lasciare quindi aerare il punto pulito
peril tempo indicato sulla confezione del panno per il pretrattamento. B Instrukcja czyszczenia. Podtoze musi byc suche oraz wolne od kurzu, tuszczu i kamienia. Trudne do usuniecia zabrudzenia, takie jak kamien, resztki cementu itp., nalezy usunac za
pomocg dofaczonej widkniny Sciernej i odpowiedniego $rodka czyszczacego. Na koniec nalezy uzy¢ dofaczone] Sciereczki w celu ostatecznego oczyszczenia powierzchni. Pozostawic oczyszczona powierzchnie do odparowania zgodnie z czasem podanym
na opakowaniu Sciereczki. €D Put 0 Pind peab olema tolmust, rasvast, lubjast puhas ja kuiv. Eemaldage suurem mustus, nagu lubi, tsemendijaagid jne kaasasoleva abrasiiwilla ja sobiva puhastusvahendi abil. Seejarel kasutage pinna loplikuks
puhastamiseks kaasasolevat eeltGotiuslappi. Laske puhastatud alal vastavalt eeltoctluslapi pakendil toodud ajale kuivada. @D TiriSanas noradijumi. Pamatnei jabit sausai, bez putekiem, taukvielam un apkalkojuma. Nonemiet redzamos nefirumus,
pieméram, apkalkojumu, cementa traipus u. c., izmantojot pievienoto abrazivo spilventinu un atbilstoSu tiriSanas fidzeki. P&c tam virsmas galigai nofirisanai izmantojiet pievienoto prieksapstrades draninu. Laujiet notiritajam laukumam nozit atbilstosi
priek3apstrades draninas iepakojuma noraditajam laikam. &)Valymo informacija. Ant pagrindo neturi biti dulkiy, riebaly, kalkiy, js turi biti sausas. Didelius neSvarumus, tokius aip kalkes, cemento likuciai irkt. pasalinkite pridedama lifavimo medziaga
irtinkamu valiklv. Tada galutiniam pavirSiaus valymui naudokite pridedama i$ anksto apdorota servetele. Palikite ivalyta vieta iSdziuti, remiantis ant servetélés pakuotés nurodytu laiku. @B SupBouhéc kaBapiopod. H emipdveta npére va eivat anataypévn
ano oxdvn, Aimn, aoBéotn kat va elvar otewn. Agaipéote T Yovpr Bpwpd, onwg aoBéotn, unoAeipyiata toeviou, kAT, e To mapeyopevo Mo Aeiavong kat éva katdhhndo kaBapiotiko. 3T cuvéela, ypnotonolfote To mapexOpievo Tavi
Tipoene€epyaoiag yia tov TeNikd kadapiopo tg emdaveiag, Adnote TV KaBapiouévn TEpioy] Va GEPLOTEL QLAWY e TO YpOvo o avaypdderal ot ouaKeuasia tou iaviol Tpoeme€epyaoiag, @S Ykasake 3 nodcreare. OcHoBaTa pAbBa A e
NI0YUCTEHa OT NPaX, Ma3HitHK, BADOBUK U Aa Oble cyxa. MouwcreTe rpy6uTe 3aMbPCABAHUA KATO BADOBUK, e/ OT LIMMEHT I A1p. € NP0XeHaTa aBpasHa Kbpna 1 NOAXOAALY NOYCTBALY npenapar. M3non3saiire camo npunoXeHara Kbpna 3a
peBapHTeNiHa 06pa6oTka 3a KpaiiHo NoYHCTBaHe Ha NOBLPXHOCTTa. OCTaBeTe MOYCTEHOTO MACTO f13 WCXHE Ha Bb3AYX CITIACHO NOCOYEHOTO BPeMe B YTBTBAHETO BLXY ONaKOBKaTa Ha Kxprata 3a npeBapiTena oBpatorka. @B Temizlik bilgisi
Yiizey kuru olmali ve stiinde toz, yag ve kirec bulunmamalidir. Kire, cimento kalintlarivs. gibi kaba kirleri ekteki zimpara keesi ve uygun bir temizleyiciyle temizleyin. Ardindan yiizeydeki son temizlik islemler igin ekteki on islem bezini kullanin. Temizlenen
yeri, Gn islem bezinin ambalajinda belirtilen sureye uyarak havalandinin. @ PexomegaLuk no ycTke. OCHOBaHME SOMKHO GbiTb CYXIIM, O4MILIEHHbIN OT NI, XVPOBbIX M U3BECTKOBIX OTAOXeHMH. 3Ha4ATENbHbiIe 3arPA3HEHHA, HanpuMep, U3BecToBbiil
HalleT, LieMeHTHbie PasBofisl 1 . . YlanAiiTe ¢ noMoLLbIO P BONOKHa 4HCTALLETO (PeACTBa. oCne JT0T0 OKOHIATENSHO OYHCTHTE MOBEPKHOCTB, UCTONb3)A MpHaraeMyio MORFOTOBUTNbHYIO CANETKy.
BoigepXitTe Ha BO3yXe OULLSHHbI Y4ACTOK B TeseHie BPEVeHH, Yka3aHHOo Ha yakoske noarorouTensroi canderkw, CED Tiszttasi tandcsok. Az aljzat legyen por-, zsir-, mészmentes és szaraz. A mellékelt siszolopapirral és megfelelo tisztitoszerrel
tavolitsa el a durva odést, pl. meszet, ¢ jvanyokat stb. Uténa a mellékelt elokezeld kenddvel végezze el a felilet végleges tisztitasat. A megtisztitott terilet az elokezeld torlokendd csomagoldsan megadott ideig hagyja a levegon
megszaradni. € Pokyny pro . Podklad musf byt zbaven prachu, tuku, vodniho kamene a musi byt suchy. Odstranite hrubé necistoty jako vodni kamen, cementovy poviak atd. prilozenym brusnjm rounem a vhodnym isticim prostredkem. Nasledné
poutijte piilozeny hadik pro oetrent ke konecnému vycisténi povrchu. VyCisténé misto nechte odvétrat po dobu uvedenou na obale hadriku pro oetreni. G Pokyn pre Cistenie. Podklad musi byt bez prachu, mastnoty, vapna a suchy. Odstrate hrubu
Spinu ako vapno, cementové Smuhy atd. pomocou prilozeného brisneho rina a vhodného istiaceho prostriedku. Nasledne na koncové vycistenie povrchu pouzite prilozend utierku na predbezné odetrenie. Vicistené miesto nechajte odvetrat podla casu
uvedeného na obale utierky na predbezne osetrenie. &9 Navodila za Ciscenje. Podlaga mora biti brez prahu, mastob, vodnega kamna in biti mora suha. Vecjo umazanijo kot je vodni kamen, ostanke cementa itd., odstranite s prilozeno brusilno kopreno
in primernim cistilnim sredstvom. Nato za konéno GisCenje povréine uporabite prelozeno krpo za predhodno obdelavo. Ocisceno povisino pustite, da se prezracuje v skladu z casom, ki je naveden na embalai krpe za predhodno obdelavo. G @B [Uputstvo
za (iScenje. Podloga mora biti suva, bez prasine, masnoca i kreca. Grubu prljavstinu poput kreca, ostataka cementa itd. uklonite prilozenim brusnim platnom i odgovarajucim sredstvom za ciscenje. Zatim upotrebite prilozenu krpu za predtretman za zavr$no
icenje povrsine. Oisceno podrucje ostavite da se provetri onoliko dugo koliko je navedeno na ambalai krpe za predtretman. @@ Upute za ciscenje. Podloga mora biti suha, bez prasine, masti 1 vapna. Grubu prjavstinu, poput vapna, ostataka
cementa td. uklonite prilozenom abrazivnom tkaninom i odgovarajucim sredstvom za ciscenje. Zatim upotrijebite prilozenu krpu za prethodnu obradu za zavrsno Ciscenje povrSine. Ostavite ocisceno podrucje da se provjetri prema vremenu naznacenom na
pakiranju krpe za prethodnu obradu. @A PexomergaLi 3 0umwieHHA. OcHOBa MaE 6y CyX0io, QYULLIEHOIO B MY, XUPOBIK | BAMHAHINK BiAKTaAeHb. BUBANAITE CUnoHi 3aBpyaHeHHA, AK-TO BAMIHAHIIN HANIT, LEMEHTHI PO3BOAY TOLLO, 33 AOTIOMOT00
J0BaHor0 ZMBHOTO BONOKHA Ta MifX0X0ro 3aco6y uiieHHs. MICnA L0ro OCTATO4HO OHKCTITh MOBEPKHIO, BAKOPHCTOBYI0YH F0flaHy NIATOT0BHY CepBeTky. BUTPiMaiiTe Ha MOBITPi 04MLLIeHY AINAHKY MDOTATOM YaCy, BKA3AHOTO Ha YaKoBL MifroToB40l
ceperku. O Indicatie privind curatarea. Substratul trebuie sa nu prezinte praf, grasimi si calcar si sa fie uscat. Indepartati impuritatile grosiere precum calcar, pelicula din pasta de ciment etc. cu materialul netesut abraziv inclus in pachetul de livrare i
agent de curatare adecvat. Apoi, folositi laveta tratata preliminar, inclusa in pachetul de livrare, pentru curatarea finald a suprafetei. Lasati locul curatat sa se aeriseasca pentru durata de timp indicata pe ambalajul lavetei tratate preliminar.
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N 0 l @ (leaning agents containing silicone are not suitable for cleaning. C© Silikonhaltige Reiniger sind zur Reinigung nicht geeignet. G Les produits de nettoyage contenant du
] @’ silicone ne conviennent pas pour le nettoyage. @Reimgingsmiddelen die siliconen bevatten, zijn niet geschikt voor reiniging. @ QD Rengoringsmidler indeholdende silikone

est
er ikke egnet til rengoring. < Rengdringsmedel som innehaller silikon & inte lampliga for rengaring éEPuhdistusaineet, jotka sisaltavat silikonia eivat sovellu puhdistukseen
@ Los productos de limpieza que contienen silicona no son adecuados para la limpieza. C& Produtos de limpeza comuns contém silicone e tal prejudicara o processo de adeséo
@ | prodotti per la pulizia che contengono silicone non sono adatti per la pulizia. @D Srodki czyszczace zawierajace silikon nie nadaja sie do czyszczenia. €D Puhastamiseks ei
sobi silikooni sisaldavad puhastusvahendid. Q@D Tirisanas lidzekli, kuri satur silikonu, nav pieméroti tirisanai. &Priemonés, kuriy sudétyje yra silikono, valymui yra netinkamos. Kueupmmd ToU TepIYoy OIAIKOVR
Sev eival katdMnha yia kaBapiopd. @D MoyncTealmTe (PeacTsa, CHABPXALIM CUIMKOH, He Ca NOAXORALM 3a nodncreare. G Silikon iceren temizlik maddeleri temizlik icin uygun degildir. @ Yucrawwe cpeacrea,
ConepXallme CMKOH, He noaxodaT Ana owmctki, G Ne haszndljon szilikont tartalmaz tisztitoszert. €2 Nepouiivejte k Cisténi benzin, ani béiné domaci Cistici prostiedky s obsahem silikonu. @ Nepouzivajte k
Cisteniu benzin, ani beiné domace Cistiace prostriedky s obsahom silikonu. & Cistilna sredstva, ki vsebujejo silikon, niso primerna za Ciscenje. @B @® Sredstva za Ciscenje koja sadrze silikon nisu pogodna za Ciscenje.
@D E Sredstva za Ciscenje koja sadize silikone nisu pogodna za Ciscenje. @D Yuctaui 3ac06M, Wo MICTATH CUikoH, He nigxogaTb Ana umwenns. @ Nu sunt adecvate pentru curdtare, solutiile care contin silicon
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@® Bathtub handle for mounting on glazed bathroom tiles. In the interest of your personal safety, please observe
the following: The mounting surface must be dry and free of dust, grease and limescale. IPX4 rated, resistant to water
splashes from any direction. Suitable for mounting only on dry surfaces with occasional exposure to splashes and
water spray; risk of detachment when frequently exposed to direct jets of water or running water draining from wall
tiles (isk of falling and serious injury!). Not suitable for installation underwater or on surfaces other than glazed tiles.
The bathtub handle safely withstands loading weights of up to 130 kg (tested in accordance with 150 17966:2016).
In normal use, the product life is 5 years. The strength of the bond between the product and the tiles should be
checked at regular intervals. Please keep the enclosed leaflet in a safe place. (@ Wannengriff zur Montage auf
glasierten Fliesen im eigenen Bad geeignet. Bitte beachten Sie zu Ihrer Sicherheit: Der Untergrund muss eben sein,
damit die komplette Haltekraft gewahrleistet ist. Spritzwasserfest gemaB IPX4. Geeignet fiir trockene Flachen mit nur
gelegentlichem Spritzwasser (kein direkter Wasserstrahl oder FlieBwasser an der Wand), da sonst Ablosung droht
(Sturzgefahrl). Nicht geeignet fiir eine Montage unter Wasser und auf anderen Untergriinden als glasierten Fliesen.
Wannengriff halt einer Belastung von bis zu 130kg Stand (getestet nach 15017966:2016). Bei bestimmungsgemaRer

jung betragt die Produktlebensdauer 5 Jahre. Die Festigkeit der Verklebung des Produktes ist regelmaRig zu
priffen. Bitte bewahren Sie den Beipackzettel auf. C Poignée de baignoire adaptée pour le montage sur des
carrelages émaillés dans votre salle de bains. Pour votre sécurité, veuillez tenir compte de ce qui suit : a surface doit
étre plane pour garantirla force de maintien intégrale. Résistant aux éclaboussures selon IPX4. Convient aux surfaces
seches avec uniquement des éclaboussures d'eau occasionnelles (pas de jet d'eau direct ou d'eau courante sur le
mur), sinon il y a un risque de décollement (risque de chute !). Ne convient pas pour un montage sous I'eau et sur
d'autres supports en carrelages émaillés. La poignée de la baignoire résiste a une charge allant jusqu'a 130 kg (testée
selon [a norme 15017966:2016). En cas d'utilisation conforme, la durée de vie du produit est de 5 ans. Il faut
controler régulierement la résistance du collage du produit. Veuillez conserver le mode d'emploi. @D Badgreep
geschikt voor montage op geglazuurde tegels in uw eigen badkamer. Neem het volgende in acht voor uw veiligheid:
het opperviak moet viak zijn om de volledige houdkracht te garanderen. Spatwaterdicht volgens IPX4. Geschikt voor
droge opperviakken met slechts af en toe spatwater (geen directe waterstraal of stromend water op de muur), anders
bestaat er gevaar dat de badgreep loskomt (valrisico!). Niet geschikt voor montage onder water en op andere
ondergronden dan geglazuurde tegels. De badgreep is bestand tegen een belasting tot 130 kg (getest volgens
15017966:2016). Bij gebruik volgens de voorschriften bedraagt de levensduur van het product viif jaar. De
stevigheid van de verljming van het product moet regelmatig gecontroleerd worden. Bewaar de handleiding.
@ Q@D Badevaerelsesgreb, der er egnet til montering pa glaserede fliser i eget bad. Veer venligst opmerksom pa
folgende sikkerhedsanvisninger: Overfladen skal vaere glat for at sikre komplet vedhaftning. Stenkvandsbeskyttet
iht. IPX4. Egnet til torre flader og lejlighedsvise staenk (ingen direkte vandstrale eller rindende vand pa vaeggen), i
modsat fald kan grebet lasne sig (fare for styrt!). Ikke egnet til montering under vand eller pa andre flader end
?Iaserede fliser. Badevaerelsesgrebet kan tale en belastning pa op til 130 kg (testet iht. 15017966:2016). Ved
formalshestemt anvendelse er produktets levetid 5 ar. Produktets klzebeevne skal kontrolleres regelmaessigt. Opbevar
venligst indleegssedlen. G Badkarhandtag lampligt for montering pa glaserade kakelplattor i ditt badrum. Av
sakerhetsskal maste foljande beaktas: Ytan maste vara jamn for att sakerstlla maximal hallkraft. Stankskyddad
enligt IPX4. Lamplig for torra ytor vilka endast utsatts for enstaka vattenstank (inga direkta vattenstralar eller
rinnande vatten pa vaggen), annars kan den lossna (fallrisk!). Inte lamplig for installation under vatten eller pa andra
ytor an glaserade kakelplattor. Handtaget haller for en belastning pa upp till 130 kg (testat enligt 15017966:2016).
Produktens livslangd ar 5 ar forutsatt att den anvands pa anvisat satt. Styrkan i produktens Kistring maste
kontrolk lbundet. Spara vanligen isningen. @ Lasitetuille laatoille kiinnitettava kylpyammeen
tukikahva yksityisiin kylpyhuoneisiin. Huomioi turvallisuutesi vuoksi: Alustan tulee olla tasainen, jotta pito voidaan
varmistaa koko pinnan alueella. Roiskevesisuojattu IPX4:n mukaisesti. Soveltuu kuiville pinnoille, joihin roiskuu vain
satunnaisesti vetta (ei suoraa vesisuihkua tai valuvaa vetta seinalle) muutoin on olemassa irtoamisvaara
(kaatumisvaara!). Ei sovellu asennettavaksi veden alle eika muille alustoille kuin lasitetuille laatoille. Kylpyammeen
tukikahva kestaa enintaan 130 kg:n kuormituksen (testattu 15017966:2016 mukaan). Tarkoituksenmukaisessa
kéytossa tuotteen kayttdika on 5 vuotta. Tuotteen limauksen lujuus tulee tarkastaa saanndllisesti. Sailyta
pakkausseloste. G LAsidero de bafiera apto para montar en su bafio sobre azulejos esmaltados. Por su sequridad,
tenga en cuenta lo siguiente: la superficie de base debe ser plana para garantizar la fuerza de sujecion completa. A
prueba de salpicaduras conforme con IPX4. Apto para superficies secas con salpicaduras de agua ocasionales (sin
chorro de agua directo 0 agua corriente en la pared); de lo contrario, existe el riesgo de desprendimiento (jpeligro de
caidas!). No es adecuado para el montaje bajo el agua ni sobre otras superficies que no sean azulejos esmaltados. EI
asidero de bariera soporta una carga de hasta 130 kg (probado segin la norma 1S017966:2016). Si se utiliza segin
lo previsto, la vida (til del producto es de 5 afios. La fuerza adhesiva debe comprobarse de forma periddica. Conserve
el folleto de instrucciones. (& Pega de banho adequada para montagem em azulejos vidrados em casas de banho
particulares. Para sua sequranga, ter em atencdo: a superficie deve estar nivelada para que a forca de retencao
completa seja garantida. Resistente aos respingos de agua conforme IPX4. Adequada apenas para dreas secas com
respingos ocasionais de agua (nenhum jato de dqua direto ou dgua escorrendo pela parede), caso contrario, existe
orisco de descolamento (risco de quedal). Nao adequada para uma montagem sob agua e em outras superficies que
nao azulejos vidrados. A pega de banho suporta uma carga de até 130 kq (testada conforme a 1S017966:2016). Se
utilizado corretamente, a vida dtil do produto é de 5 anos. A resisténcia da retencdo do produto deve ser verificada
reqularmente. Guarde o folheto de instrugdes. CD Maniglia per vasche da bagno per il montaggio sulle piastrelle
smaltate nel bagno. Awertenze importanti per la sicurezza personale: Il sottofondo deve essere piano, in modo da
qarantire la tenuta massima. Protezione da spruzzi a norma IPX4. Prodotto adatto alle superfici asciutte con spruzzi
d'acqua occasionali (nessun getto d‘acqua diretto o flusso d'acqua sulla parete); in caso contrario esiste un rischio di
distacco (pericolo di cadutal). Prodotto non adatto al montaggio sott'acqua e su sottofondi diversi dalle piastrelle
smaltate. La maniglia per vasca da bagno supporta un carico fino a 130 kg (testato a norma 1S017966:2016). La
durata di servizio del prodotto & pari a 5 anni in caso di utilizzo conforme alle disposizioni. La solidita dellincollaggio
del prodotto deve essere controllata regolarmente. Conservare il foglio illustrativo. Uchwyt wannowy
odpowiedni do montazu na plytkach glazurowanych do fazienki. Dla wiasnego bezpieczeristwa nalezy upewnic sie,
ze podfoze jest rdwne, aby zapewnic petne przyleganie. Ochrona przed rozpryskujaca sie woda zgodnie z IPX4.
Nadaje sie do suchych powierzchni z rzadka ekspozycja na dziatanie wody odpryskowej (nie moze znajdowac sie pod
wplywem bezposredniego strumienia wody ani biezacej wody plynacej po Scianie). W przeciwnym razie istnieje
ryzyko oderwania od Sciany (ryzyko spadniecial). Nie nadaje sie do montazu pod woda i na podiozach innych niz
plytki- glazurowane. Uchwyt wannowy wytrzymuje obciazenie do 130 kg (przetestowany zgodnie z norma
15017966:2016). Jezeli produkt jest uzywany zgodnie z przeznaczeniem, jego trwalos¢ wynosi 5 lat. Wytrzymatosc
pofaczenia Klejowego nalezy reqularie sprawdzac. Nalezy zachowa instrukcje dotaczong do produktu. €D Vanni
kaepide sobib vannitoas keraamilistele plaatidele paigaldamiseks. Ohutuse huvides pange tahele: pind peab olema
tasane, et kogu kinnitusjoud oleks tagatud. Pritsmekindel vastavalt kaitseklassile IPX4. Sobib kuivadele pindadele,
kus on vaid aegajalt veepritsmeid (seinal ei tohi olla otsest veejuga ega voolavat vett), vastasel juhul on oht lahti tulla
(kukkumisoht!). Ei sobi paigaldamiseks vee alla ega muudele pindadele kui keraamilised plaadid. Vanni kaepide talub
koormust kuni 130 kg (testitud vastavalt standardile 1S017966:2016). Kui toodet kasutatakse ettenahtud viisil, on
selle kasutusiga 5 aastat. Toote kinnitustugevust tuleb regulaarselt kontrollida. Palun hoidke kaasasolev infoleht
alles. @D Vannas istabas rokturis, kas paredzéts uzstadisanai uz glazétam flizém jiisu vannas istaba. Jisu drosibas
labad, lidzu, nemiet véra: Virsmai jabit lidzenai, lai nodrosinatu pilnigu turéSanas speku. Produkts ir izturigs pret
$lakatam saskana ar IPX4. Piemérots sausam virsmam, kuras tikai dazreiz tiek paklautas Gdens $fakatam (bez tieSas
Udens strklas vai tekosa idens uz sienas), citadi pastav atdalisanas risks (risks nokrist!). Nav piemérots uzstadisanai
zem Gdens un uz virsmam, kas nav glazétas flizes. Vannas istabas rokturis var izturét slodzi lidz 130 kg (parbaudits
saskana ar 15017966:2016). Lietojot atbilstosi paredzétajam mérkim, produkta kalposanas laiks ir 5 gadi. Regulari
japarbauda produkta savienojuma stipriba. Ludzu, saglabajiet lietosanas instrukciju. @ Vonios rankena tinka

montavimui ant glaziiruoty plyteliy vonios kambaryje. Pastaba del jiisy saugumo: pavirsius turi biti lygus, kad bity
uztikrinta visa laikomoji galia. Atspari purslams pagal IPX4. Skirta sausiems pavirsiams, ant kuriy kartais patenka
vandens purslai (neturi biti tiesioginés vandens srovés arba tekancio vandens ant sienos), nes priesingu atveju
atsiranda atSokimo (nukritimo) rizika. Netinka montuoti po vandeniu arba ant kity pavirsiy nei glazuruotos plyteles.
Vonios rankena gali atlaikyti apkrova iki 130 kg (iSbandyta pagal 15017966:2016). Jeigu produktas naudojamas
pagal paskirtj, jo naudojimo trukmé sudaro 5 metus. Turi biti reguliariai tikrinama, ar produktas tvirtai pritvirtintas.
Prasome iSsaugoti informacinj lapelj. @B AaBij ymaviov katdMnAn yia tooBérnon oe epualwpéva makdkia oto
pmavio oag. Tpeite ta €€fi¢ yia TV aoddAeid oag: H emdaveia npénet va eivat enimedn €10t wote va e§aodaliferal
hipng ouykpdton. AdiaBpoyn obudwva pe To IPX4. KataMnhn yia oteyvéC emAVeles e TepoTaoiakd
povo meoikiopia vepoo (amayopeverat apeon ektdSevan vepod i por) vepod atov Toixo), didnt Sladopetikd undpyet
KivBuvog amokdAAnang (KivBuvog mrwong!). Aev eivat kataAAnAn yia tomoBétnon kdtw amo To vepo Kat o€ Emdaveleg
aMeg ano epuadwpéva makaxia. H Aapr praviou pmopei va avié€er doprio €wg 130 kg (Sokipaopévn kata
15017966:2016). Otav ypnotomoieftat omw mpoPAéneta, 1 Sidpkeia {wiic Tou Mpoidvog €ivat 5 Xpovia.
H otabepotnia ouykdMnang Tov mpoioviog mpémer va eAéyyetar aktikd. Guhagte o GiAo odnyiav xpriong.
@D [IpbxKa 3a BaHa, NORXORALA 3 MOHTAX BbXY FMa3upaHi M04kw Bb Bawwara Gans. 3a Bawara curypHoct
o6bpHeTe BHiMaHwe: OcHoBaTa TpAGBa Aa e PaBHa, 33 f1d (e rapaHTUPa Anata 3aIbpXaLa cuna. YCToiiuuea Ha
BOJHM NPbCKky Cbraaco IPX4. MoaxoaALLa 33 Cyxu NOBLPXHOCTM M CaMO CMOPAANYHO NP HaAKuMe Ha BOAHM
npbeku (6e3 AMpeKTHa BORHA CTPYA WM Tedaluia BORA MO CTeHara), Thil kato B NDOTUBEH Cyyail MOXe fa Ce oTeni
(onacHoct ot nagane!). He e NoAXoAALLA 3a MOKTaX NoA BOAA  BBPXY ADYTH OCHOBK, PA3M4HM OT FNasupait
nnoyKkw. [pbXKata 3a Bara W3Ibpxa Ha Hatosapsade Ao 130 kg (tecteara cbrnacHo 15017966:2016). Mpu
no nps ek XWBOT Ha MPOAYKTa € 5 TOMMHM. 3fpaBMHaTa Ha
3aNleNBaeT0 Ha Mpogykta TpAGBa Ja ce MpoBepABa peoBHo. Mons, 3anasere AMCTOBKATA C MHCTPYKLMM OT
onakoekara. @® Banyo kulpu, kendi banyonuzda cilal fayanslara montajlamak icin uygundur. Litfen kendi
givenliginiz icin dikkate alin: Tutus giiciinun tamamen kullanilabilmesi iin yiizey dz olmalidir. IPX4 uyarinca
sicrayan suya karsi dayaniklidir. Aksi takdirde driniin duvardan sokilme riski bulundugu icin (disme tehlikesi),
sadece zaman zaman sirayan suya maruz kalan (dogrudan istiine yogun su akisi veya duvardan akan su
olmamalidir) kuru yiizeylerde kullanim icin uygundur. Suyun altina ve cilah fayanslar disindaki zeminlere monte
edilmek icin uygun degildir. Banyo kulpu 130 kiloya kadar yiike karsi dayanikiidir (15017966:2016 uyarinca test
edilmistir). Kullanim amacina uygun olarak kullanildiginda driin kullanim omrii 5 yildir. Uriinin tutus saglamhgr
diizeni araliklara kontrol edilmelidi. Litfen drin kilavuzunu saklayin. @ Mopyyenb 1A BaHHI NOZXORNT 1A
MOHTaXa Ha [MasypoBaHKYI0 NAMTKY B OTAENbHOW BaHHOI KoMHaTe. [1A Balueit Ge3onacHocT npumuTe B0
BHUMaHWe: ANA 0DecneyeHMA NoNHOi YAEPXUBAIOLLE CMbl OCHOBaHHE OMXHO GbiTb POBHLIM. CTeneHb 3alLMTL!
o7 Gpbi3r cornaco craHaapry IPX4. MoZXoauT ANA CyxWx NOBEPXHOCTEM, NORBEPTaIOLIMXCA IMILb INM30TMYECKOMY
nionaaHmio Gpbi3r BobI (He AONYCKAETCA nonajiaite MPAMON CTPYW BOBbI WM BORb, CTeKaIOLLEi! MO CTeHKe); B
TIPOTMBHOM CNy4ae BOSMOXHO OTCT0EHMe (onacHocTb NaeHual). He noaxomuT AnA MOHTaXa noj BOROi U Ha
[PYTUX OCHOBAHUAX, KDOMe Fa3ypoBaHHOi MAMTKW. lopyyeHb 1A BaHHbI BbidepXwBaeT Harpysky Ao 130 kr
(cnbitan cornacio 15017966:2016). M MCNONB30BaHAM MO Ha3HA4eHWIO CPOK CnyXObI U3MENUA COCTaBNAeT
5 ner. PerynapHo NpoBepAitTe MPOYHOCTb MPUKNEAKI U3LeNMA. XpaKWTe NUCTOK-BKNAMbIL C MHCTPYKLMeR.
@ Fiirddszobaba, ivegezett csempére szerelhetd kadfogantyu. Sajat biztonsaga érdekében: az aljzat sik felileti
legyen, hogy a teljes tartoerdt garantalja. IPX4 szerint fréccsenesalld. Szaraz feliletre alkalmas, amelyet csak idoként
ér froccseno viz (ne érje a falat kozvetlen vizsugar vagy folyd viz). Ellenkezo esetben levlhat (leesés-veszély). Nem
alkalmas viz alatti rogzitésre és mazas csempétdl eltérd felletre. A kadfogantyd akar 130 kg terhelést is elbir
(1S017966: 2016 szerint tesztelve). Rendeltetésszerd hasznalat esetén a termék élettartama 5 év. Rendszeresen
ellendrizze a termék felragasztasanak megfeleld erdsségét. Orizze meg a mellékelt tmutatot. €2 Madlo na vanu k
montazi na glazované obklady ve viastni koupelné. Pro Vasi bezpecnost prosim dbejte na to, Ze: Podklad musi bjt
rovny, aby byla zarucena Gplnd pridrind sfla. Odolnost proti stiikajici vodé IPX4. Vhodné na suché plochy s pouze
obcasnou strikajici vodou (zadny primy proud vody ani tekouci voda na sténu), protoze jinak hrozi- uvolnéni
(nebezpeci padu!). Nevhodné pro montaz pod vodu a na jiné plochy ez glazované obklady. Madlo na vanu je odolné
Viici zatizeni az do 130 kg (testovano podle 15017966:2016). Pii spravnem pouzivani je délka Zivotnosti produktu 5
let. Silu prilepeni produktu je nutné pravidelné kontrolovat. Pfilozeny letak si prosim uschovejte. G Variova lichytka
na montaz na glazovanjch obkladackach vo viastnej kipelni. Zohladnite, prosim, kvoli vasej bezpecnosti: Podklad
musi byt rovny, aby bola zarucend dpiné pridrzna sila. Odolna proti striekajticej vode podla IPX4. Vhodna na suché
plochy s iba prilezitostnou striekajicou vodou (ziadny priamy prid vody alebo tecica voda na stene), pretoze inak
hrozi uvolnenie (Nebezpecenstvo padu!). Nevhodneé na montéz pod vodou a na iné podklady ako glazované
obkladacky. Vanova tchytka vydrzi zatazenie az do 130 kg (testovane podla 15017966:2016). Pri pouzivani na urceny
Gcel Cini zivotnost produktu 5 rokov. Lepiacu silu produktu treba pravidelne kontrolovat. Uschovaite si, prosim,
pribalovy listok ékoﬁaj 2a kad, primeren za montazo na glazirane ploscice v lastni kopalnici. Pazite na svojo
vamnost: podlaga mora biti ravna, saj je samo tako mogace zagotoviti popoln oprijem. Odporno proti Skropljenju vode
v skladu z IPX4. Primerno samo za suhe povrine, ki jih voda samo obcasno poskropi (v steno ne sme biti usmerjen
neposreden vodni curek ali tekoca voda), sicer lahko odstopi (nevarnost padcal). Ni primerno za montazo pod vodo
in na druge podlage, razen na glazirane ploscice. Rocaj za kad prenese obremenitev najve¢ 130 kg (preizkuseno v
skladu s standardom 15017966:2016). Ob pravilni uporabi je Zivljenjska doba izdelka 5 let. Redno morate preverjati,
alije izdelek trdno pritrjen. Shranite prilozena navodila za uporabo. G @ Rukohvat za kadu pogodan za montazu
na glaziranim plocicama u vasem kupatilu. Obratite paznju na sledece radi vase bezbednosti: podloga mora biti ravna
kako bi se obezbedilo potpuno prianjanje i da ne bi doslo do odvajanja. Otporno na prskanje vode prema IPX4.
Pogodno za suve povrsine sa samo povremenim prskanjem vode (bez direktnog mlaza vode ili tekuce vode na zidu),
jer u protivnom postoji opasnost od odvajanja (opasnost od padal). Nije pogodno za montazu pod vodom i na
drugim povrsinama osim glaziranih plocica. Rukohvat za kadu moze da izdrzi opterecenje do 130 kq (testirano u
skladu sa 15017966:2016). Kada se koristi u skladu s namenom, vek trajanja proizvoda je 5 godina. Potrebno je
redovno proveravati da i je rukohvat cvrsto zalepljen za podlogu. Molimo vas da sacuvate uputstvo za upotrebu.
@ Rucka za kadu za montazu na ostakljene plocice u vlastitoj kupaonici. Molimo da radi svoje sigumosti
obratite paznju na sljedece: Podloga treba biti ravna, kako bi se osigurala poptuna sila drzanja. Otpora na prskanje
u skladu s IPX4. Prikladna za suhe povrSine uz samo povremeno prskanje vodom (bez uporabe direktnih vodenih
mlazova ili tekuce vode na zidu), u protivnom dolazi od odvajanja (rizik od skliznuca, spoticanja i padal). Nije
prikladna za montiranje ispod vode i na podlogama osim ostakljenih plocica. Rucka za kadu moze izdrZati opterecnje
do 130 kg (testirana u skladu s 15017966:2016). Vijek trajanja proizvoda je 5 godina ako je koristen u skladu sa
svojom namjenom. Potrebno je redovno provieravati Cvrstocu vezivanja i prikladnost proizvoda. Molimo Vas da
zadrite prilozeno uputstvo. @A Mopyuetb 1A BaHKN NAXOAUTH ANA MOHTAXY Ha FNa3ypOBaKI NANTLL B OKpeMiit
BaHHOI KiMHaTi. [Lna Balwoi Ge3nexyt 38epHiTb yBary: 0CHOBA Mae byTH piBHOIo, L0 3abe3nediTit noBHY yTpuMylody
cuny. Crynikb 3axucty Bi Gpu30K 3rigHo 3 IPX4. MiXoauTs AN CYXMX NOBEPXOHD, HA AKi IMLLE iHOAi NOTPANASKTL
6pu3ku Bopu (He ONYCKAETHCA NOTPANNAKHA NPAMMX CTPYMeHIB BoAM 60 BOAW, CTIKAI0YOI 3i CTIHOK), iHaKwe
MOX/MBO BifWapyBaKHs (Hebesnexa napinwal). He niaxouTb ANA MOKTaXY Nif BOROIO Ta Ha iHLLi OCHOBM, OKpIM
[Na3ypoBaHoi NAMTKN. MopydeHb ANA BaHHM YTpUMYE 1o 130 «r (sun i 3rigHo 3
15017966:2016). Y pasi 3acTocyBakHs 3a MpU3HayeHHAM CTPOK CyxGu Bupoby cknapae 5 pokis. PerynapHo
nepesipsiTe MiLHICTb NpuKnetoBakkA BUpoDY. 3bepiraitre iHchopMaLiivuit nuctok-gknaaky. B Maner pentru
cada adecvat pentru montarea pe placi ceramice glazurate in baia proprie. Pentru siguranta dumneavoastra, va
Tugam sa aveti in vedere urmatoarele: Pentru a asigura forta de fixare completd, substratul trebuie sa fie neted.
Protectie impotriva apei pulverizate conform IPX4. Adecvat pentru suprafete uscate, expuse doar ocazional apei
pulverizate (peretele nu trebuie expus jetului direct de apa si nu trebuie sa curga apa pe perete), deoarece, in caz
contrar, exista pericolul de desprindere (pericol de cédere!). Neadecvat pentru montajul sub apé si pe alte substraturi
in afara placilor ceramice glazurate. Manerul pentru cada suporta o sarcind de pana [a 130 kq (testat in conformitate
Cu 15017966:2016). in cazul utilizarii corespunzatoare, durata de viata a produsului este de 5 ani. Trebuie sa se
verifice [a intervale requlate rezistenta adezivului produsului. Pastrati prospectul.
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